PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

RESOLUTIONNO. __ o025 -006%

WHEREAS, The Pit Stop Workforce Development Program creates employment
opportunities, job training, and workforce development programs while ensuring the availability
of safe and clean public restrooms. Pit Stop facilities are staffed by attendants who help ensure
the bathrooms are well-maintained and used for their intended purpose; and

WHEREAS, On September 1, 2023, San Francisco Public Works Commission awarded a
grant to Mission Hiring Hall of San Francisco (No. 1000029168) in the amount of $3,225,834
with a contract duration of 9 2 months; and

WHEREAS, The Grantee continues to provide training, employment, and workforce
development opportunities and provide excellent customer service in the operations of the Pit
Stop Program keeping the restrooms safe, clean, and available to the public.

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby approves the agreement modification with an
increase of $6,4000,000 and a carryover of the previously approved $1,000,000 and an 11-month
extension to continue services by Mission Hiring Hall from August 1, 2025 - through June 30,
2026.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Works Commission at its

meeting of IMU«(} \O, JOS
o e B Tuller
N

Commission Affairs Manager
Public Works Commission




